
                        WIAA Division 2 Cross Country Sectional Championships
                                   Twining Park - Hosted by Monroe
                                          Monroe, Wisconsin
                                          October 21, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                            Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  =============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 6009  Cameron Weiland          12  Lakeside Lutheran               16:24.0  5:17  t 
      2    2 6045  Noah Kuhn                12  Madison Edgewood                16:39.6  5:22  i 
      3    3 6058  Isaac Ewing              11  McFarland                       16:52.2  5:26  t 
      4    4 6075  Tre Dammen               10  Monroe                          17:03.5  5:30  i 
      5    5 5936  Martin Kimmel            12  Deerfield/Cambridge (XC)        17:16.1  5:34  i 
      6    6 6042  Nick Gautreau            12  Madison Edgewood                17:18.9  5:35  i 
      7    7 6004  Mark Garcia              12  Lakeside Lutheran               17:20.4  5:35  t 
      8    8 5922  Caleb Stadler            11  Columbus                        17:26.3  5:37  i 
      9    9 6003  Gideon Ewerdt            12  Lakeside Lutheran               17:26.7  5:37  t 
     10   10 6026  Roger Melland            11  Lodi                            17:26.9  5:37    
     11   11 6041  Elias Darga              12  Madison Edgewood                17:30.6  5:39    
     12   12 6056  Spencer Alf              11  McFarland                       17:33.8  5:40  t 
     13   13 6002  Daniel Ertman            12  Lakeside Lutheran               17:45.0  5:43  t 
     14   14 6007  Grant Schmid             10  Lakeside Lutheran               18:02.6  5:49  t 
     15   15 6081  Kamrin Gerber-Reamer      9  Monroe                          18:03.8  5:49    
     16   16 5934  Cody Curtis              12  Deerfield/Cambridge (XC)        18:05.8  5:50    
     17   17 6063  Henry Piec               10  McFarland                       18:09.2  5:51  t 
     18   18 5946  Garrett Kotnour          10  Edgerton                        18:22.0  5:55    
     19   19 6021  Walter Beld              12  Lodi                            18:24.1  5:56    
     20   20 6059  Westin Fisher            12  McFarland                       18:25.0  5:56  t 
     21   21 6001  Gavin Dahl               10  Lakeside Lutheran               18:25.7  5:56  t 
     22   22 6064  Brock Spiegel            12  McFarland                       18:29.0  5:57  t 
     23   23 6022  Everett Clemens          10  Lodi                            18:29.4  5:58    
     24   24 6127  Trevor Baryenbruch       12  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     18:29.7  5:58    
     25   25 5987  Saul Lopez               11  Lake Mills                      18:30.8  5:58    
     26   26 5898  Nathan Engen             12  Brodhead/Juda                   18:34.4  5:59    
     27   27 5953  Timothy Zielke           10  Edgerton                        18:34.5  5:59    
     28   28 6084  Wyatt Stevenson          12  Monroe                          18:36.2  6:00    
     29   29 6080  Lukas Gerber              9  Monroe                          18:37.5  6:00    
     30   30 5914  Caden Atkins             11  Columbus                        18:38.3  6:00    
     31   31 6057  Blake Doolan              9  McFarland                       18:38.7  6:01  t 
     32   32 6006  Will Hemling             11  Lakeside Lutheran               18:41.9  6:02  t 
     33   33 5945  Nicholas Dillman         12  Edgerton                        18:41.9  6:02    
     34   34 6078  Benjamin Erdley          11  Monroe                          18:43.1  6:02    
     35   35 6047  Gabe Schroder            12  Madison Edgewood                18:47.4  6:03    
     36   36 5985  Max Kressner             11  Lake Mills                      18:50.3  6:04    
     37   37 5990  Braxton Walter           11  Lake Mills                      18:53.6  6:05    
     38   38 5965  Brock Elliott            11  Evansville                      18:56.6  6:06    
     39   39 5983  James Hafenstein         12  Lake Mills                      18:58.3  6:07    
     40   40 5947  Henry Miller             12  Edgerton                        18:59.3  6:07    
     41   41 6082  Padriac Houston          11  Monroe                          18:59.9  6:07    
     42   42 5971  Gavin Vale               11  Evansville                      19:03.4  6:09    
     43   43 6128  Kirk Caminiti            11  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     19:03.8  6:09    
     44   44 6076  Kylan Ditsworth          11  Monroe                          19:12.4  6:11    
     45   45 5880  Thomas Peters            10  Beloit Turner                   19:13.5  6:12    
     46   46 6115  Dylan Gardner             9  New Glarus/Monticello           19:18.5  6:13    
     47   47 6043  Andrew Kaiser-Richards   10  Madison Edgewood                19:20.8  6:14    
     48   48 5982  Clovis Cormier-Tardif    11  Lake Mills                      19:22.1  6:15    
     49   49 5944  Benno Backhaus           10  Edgerton                        19:29.4  6:17    
     50   50 6044  Thomas Kass              11  Madison Edgewood                19:33.9  6:18    
     51   51 5966  Dillon Elliott           12  Evansville                      19:35.9  6:19    
     52   52 6061  Lucas Grossman            9  McFarland                       19:41.3  6:21  t 
     53   53 6104  James Zwettler           11  Mount Horeb                     19:41.6  6:21    
     54   54 6046  William Munson           11  Madison Edgewood                19:42.6  6:21    
     55   55 6025  Chase Maas               10  Lodi                            19:44.5  6:22    
     56   56 5900  Gauge Jorgenson          10  Brodhead/Juda                   19:45.1  6:22    
     57   57 6102  Samuel Wyse               9  Mount Horeb                     19:53.2  6:25    
     58   58 6097  Jackson Loger            10  Mount Horeb                     19:59.2  6:26    
     59   59 6028  James Miller             12  Lodi                            19:59.8  6:27    
     60   60 6095  James Fountas            12  Mount Horeb                     20:00.0  6:27    
    10/21/2023  1:02PM
                                                                              Page 1
                                       Weather: Cloudy, 59° F



                        WIAA Division 2 Cross Country Sectional Championships
                                   Twining Park - Hosted by Monroe
                                          Monroe, Wisconsin
                                          October 21, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                            Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  =============================== ======= ===== 
     61   61 6029  Ben Schultz              12  Lodi                            20:04.7  6:28    
     62   62 5904  Gavin Pinnow             12  Brodhead/Juda                   20:05.6  6:29    
     63   63 5967  William Gallagher        12  Evansville                      20:12.1  6:31    
     64   64 6103  Jack Zwettler            11  Mount Horeb                     20:16.6  6:32    
     65   65 5984  Adam Hartman              9  Lake Mills                      20:21.6  6:34    
     66   66 6096  Noah Gibbs               11  Mount Horeb                     20:29.5  6:36    
     67   67 5964  Riley Duren              10  Evansville                      20:29.7  6:36    
     68   68 5903  Simon Moore              10  Brodhead/Juda                   20:33.0  6:37    
     69   69 6129  Noah Doescher            10  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     20:33.7  6:38    
     70   70 6119  Joren Salas               9  New Glarus/Monticello           20:38.2  6:39    
     71   71 5970  Mason Millard             9  Evansville                      20:42.1  6:40    
     72   72 6130  Travis Dreikosen         10  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     20:46.4  6:42    
     73   73 5935  Max Helminiak             9  Deerfield/Cambridge (XC)        20:50.9  6:43    
     74   74 5905  Jorge Villalva           10  Brodhead/Juda                   20:53.4  6:44    
     75   75 5939  Perry Thompson           12  Deerfield/Cambridge (XC)        20:56.1  6:45    
     76   76 5881  Zack Ries                12  Beloit Turner                   21:01.9  6:47    
     77   77 5981  Aric Braund               9  Lake Mills                      21:07.8  6:49    
     78   78 6118  Grayson Rodefeld         12  New Glarus/Monticello           21:09.0  6:49    
     79   79 5918  Kyle Kranz               12  Columbus                        21:13.1  6:50    
     80   80 5920  Alex Lewke               10  Columbus                        21:13.2  6:50    
     81   81 5949  Sergio Rosales            9  Edgerton                        21:17.9  6:52    
     82   82 6099  Colby Schaller           12  Mount Horeb                     21:23.8  6:54    
     83   83 5923  Michael Trava             9  Columbus                        21:24.8  6:54    
     84   84 5896  Treyton Alexander         9  Brodhead/Juda                   21:32.8  6:57    
     85   85 5950  Gabe Salgado             12  Edgerton                        21:36.6  6:58    
     86   86 5968  Asher Lein               10  Evansville                      21:38.8  6:59    
     87   87 5940  Robert Thompson          12  Deerfield/Cambridge (XC)        21:44.1  7:00    
     88   88 5933  Thomas Connor            11  Deerfield/Cambridge (XC)        21:44.8  7:00    
     89   89 6116  Tanner Gardner           12  New Glarus/Monticello           21:51.0  7:02    
     90   90 5915  Colin Bolliger            9  Columbus                        21:56.2  7:04    
     91   91 6117  Royce Jordan              9  New Glarus/Monticello           21:56.9  7:04    
     92   92 6133  Judson Poad              10  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     22:07.5  7:08    
     93   93 5879  Jayden Mosley            10  Beloit Turner                   22:07.6  7:08    
     94   94 5901  Hunter Jorgenson         11  Brodhead/Juda                   22:09.6  7:08    
     95   95 5919  Brady Lang               12  Columbus                        22:14.9  7:10    
     96   96 6120  Jack Umhoefer            10  New Glarus/Monticello           22:47.8  7:21    
     97   97 6020  Jonah Barden             12  Lodi                            22:59.6  7:25    
     98   98 6131  Hunter Larson            10  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     23:12.3  7:29    
     99   99 5878  Logan Halverson          12  Beloit Turner                   24:22.4  7:51    
    100  100 5883  Ethan Scherck            11  Beloit Turner                   24:22.6  7:51    
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       1.    44  Lakeside Lutheran                          (17:23.8  86:58.7 1:38.6)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Cameron Weiland           12 16:24.0
       2      7  Mark Garcia               12 17:20.4
       3      9  Gideon Ewerdt             12 17:26.7
       4     13  Daniel Ertman             12 17:45.0
       5     14  Grant Schmid              10 18:02.6
       6   ( 21) Gavin Dahl                10 18:25.7
       7   ( 32) Will Hemling              11 18:41.9

       2.    74  McFarland                                  (17:53.9  89:29.2 1:36.8)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Isaac Ewing               11 16:52.2
       2     12  Spencer Alf               11 17:33.8
       3     17  Henry Piec                10 18:09.2
       4     20  Westin Fisher             12 18:25.0
       5     22  Brock Spiegel             12 18:29.0
       6   ( 31) Blake Doolan               9 18:38.7
       7   ( 52) Lucas Grossman             9 19:41.3

       3.   101  Madison Edgewood                           (17:55.5  89:37.3 2:41.2)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Noah Kuhn                 12 16:39.6
       2      6  Nick Gautreau             12 17:18.9
       3     11  Elias Darga               12 17:30.6
       4     35  Gabe Schroder             12 18:47.4
       5     47  Andrew Kaiser-Richards    10 19:20.8
       6   ( 50) Thomas Kass               11 19:33.9
       7   ( 54) William Munson            11 19:42.6

       4.   110  Monroe                                     (18:12.9  91:04.1 1:39.6)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Tre Dammen                10 17:03.5
       2     15  Kamrin Gerber-Reamer       9 18:03.8
       3     28  Wyatt Stevenson           12 18:36.2
       4     29  Lukas Gerber               9 18:37.5
       5     34  Benjamin Erdley           11 18:43.1
       6   ( 41) Padriac Houston           11 18:59.9
       7   ( 44) Kylan Ditsworth           11 19:12.4

       5.   166  Lodi                                       (18:49.0  94:04.7 2:32.9)
     ====================================================
       1     10  Roger Melland             11 17:26.9
       2     19  Walter Beld               12 18:24.1
       3     23  Everett Clemens           10 18:29.4
       4     55  Chase Maas                10 19:44.5
       5     59  James Miller              12 19:59.8
       6   ( 61) Ben Schultz               12 20:04.7
       7   ( 97) Jonah Barden              12 22:59.6

       6.   167  Edgerton                                   (18:49.5  94:07.1 1:07.4)
     ====================================================
       1     18  Garrett Kotnour           10 18:22.0
       2     27  Timothy Zielke            10 18:34.5
       3     33  Nicholas Dillman          12 18:41.9
       4     40  Henry Miller              12 18:59.3
       5     49  Benno Backhaus            10 19:29.4
       6   ( 81) Sergio Rosales             9 21:17.9
       7   ( 85) Gabe Salgado              12 21:36.6
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       7.   185  Lake Mills                                 (18:55.1  94:35.1 0:51.3)
     ====================================================
       1     25  Saul Lopez                11 18:30.8
       2     36  Max Kressner              11 18:50.3
       3     37  Braxton Walter            11 18:53.6
       4     39  James Hafenstein          12 18:58.3
       5     48  Clovis Cormier-Tardif     11 19:22.1
       6   ( 65) Adam Hartman               9 20:21.6
       7   ( 77) Aric Braund                9 21:07.8

       8.   256  Deerfield/Cambridge (XC)                   (19:46.6  98:53.0 4:28.0)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Martin Kimmel             12 17:16.1
       2     16  Cody Curtis               12 18:05.8
       3     73  Max Helminiak              9 20:50.9
       4     75  Perry Thompson            12 20:56.1
       5     87  Robert Thompson           12 21:44.1
       6   ( 88) Thomas Connor             11 21:44.8

       9.   261  Evansville                                 (19:39.6  98:17.7 1:33.1)
     ====================================================
       1     38  Brock Elliott             11 18:56.6
       2     42  Gavin Vale                11 19:03.4
       3     51  Dillon Elliott            12 19:35.9
       4     63  William Gallagher         12 20:12.1
       5     67  Riley Duren               10 20:29.7
       6   ( 71) Mason Millard              9 20:42.1
       7   ( 86) Asher Lein                10 21:38.8

      10.   280  Columbus                                   (19:59.2  99:55.7 3:58.5)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Caleb Stadler             11 17:26.3
       2     30  Caden Atkins              11 18:38.3
       3     79  Kyle Kranz                12 21:13.1
       4     80  Alex Lewke                10 21:13.2
       5     83  Michael Trava              9 21:24.8
       6   ( 90) Colin Bolliger             9 21:56.2
       7   ( 95) Brady Lang                12 22:14.9

      11.   286  Brodhead/Juda                              (19:58.3  99:51.5 2:19.0)
     ====================================================
       1     26  Nathan Engen              12 18:34.4
       2     56  Gauge Jorgenson           10 19:45.1
       3     62  Gavin Pinnow              12 20:05.6
       4     68  Simon Moore               10 20:33.0
       5     74  Jorge Villalva            10 20:53.4
       6   ( 84) Treyton Alexander          9 21:32.8
       7   ( 94) Hunter Jorgenson          11 22:09.6

      12.   292  Mount Horeb                                (19:58.2  99:50.6 0:35.0)
     ====================================================
       1     53  James Zwettler            11 19:41.6
       2     57  Samuel Wyse                9 19:53.2
       3     58  Jackson Loger             10 19:59.2
       4     60  James Fountas             12 20:00.0
       5     64  Jack Zwettler             11 20:16.6
       6   ( 66) Noah Gibbs                11 20:29.5
       7   ( 82) Colby Schaller            12 21:23.8



                        WIAA Division 2 Cross Country Sectional Championships
                                   Twining Park - Hosted by Monroe
                                          Monroe, Wisconsin
                                          October 21, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                     **** Boys' Team Score ****
                                           

      13.   300  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld                (20:12.3  101:01.1 3:37.8)
     ====================================================
       1     24  Trevor Baryenbruch        12 18:29.7
       2     43  Kirk Caminiti             11 19:03.8
       3     69  Noah Doescher             10 20:33.7
       4     72  Travis Dreikosen          10 20:46.4
       5     92  Judson Poad               10 22:07.5
       6   ( 98) Hunter Larson             10 23:12.3

      14.   374  New Glarus/Monticello                      (20:58.8  104:53.6 2:38.4)
     ====================================================
       1     46  Dylan Gardner              9 19:18.5
       2     70  Joren Salas                9 20:38.2
       3     78  Grayson Rodefeld          12 21:09.0
       4     89  Tanner Gardner            12 21:51.0
       5     91  Royce Jordan               9 21:56.9
       6   ( 96) Jack Umhoefer             10 22:47.8

      15.   413  Beloit Turner                              (22:13.6  111:08.0 5:09.1)
     ====================================================
       1     45  Thomas Peters             10 19:13.5
       2     76  Zack Ries                 12 21:01.9
       3     93  Jayden Mosley             10 22:07.6
       4     99  Logan Halverson           12 24:22.4
       5    100  Ethan Scherck             11 24:22.6


